
June  14th, 2024


RACCA’s Board of Director’s & Support Contact Info. Sheet       


Brendan Fuller French Air Conditioning (RACCA President) 3818 N. 40th St. Tampa, FL 33610

Phone: 813-626-4630 Cell: 813-716-1102 Email: bfuller@frenchac.com 


Open (RACCA President-Elect)

Phone


Bryan Wade Griffin Service (RACCA Vice President) 606 N. Gilchrist Ave Tampa Fl. 33606

Phone: 813-251-6942 Cell: 813-625-4461 Email: bryanw@griffinsvc.com


Renee Pagan Pelican Aire (RACCA Secretary/Treasurer/Bookkeeper) 11620 54th Street N. 
Clearwater, Fl. 33760 Phone: 727-573-5733 Cell: 727-423-5289 Email: reneep@pelicanac.com


Garrett Lingerfelt J.P. Griffin (RACCA Ex-Offico) 604 N. Gilchrist Avenue Tampa, FL 33606

Phone: 813-251-6626 Cell: 813-695-1071 Email: garrett@jpgriffin.com


Paul Keller Service-Tech Corp. (RACCA Director) 14240 60th Street North Ste. B Clearwater, Fl. 
33760 Phone: 727-539-7000 Cell: 727-688-6911 Email: pkeller@service-techcorp.com


Robert Wasilewski Anytime Air (RACCA Director) 1565 South Missouri Ave Clearwater, Fl. 
33756 Phone/Cell: 727-439-4399 Email: anytimeair727@gmail.com


Jason Hofmann Gulf Coast Air Systems (RACCA Director) 5411 Comfort Dr. Tampa, Fl. 33610

Phone: 813-689-2082 Cell: 813-310-3003 Email: jhofmann@gulfcoastairsystems.com


Shanna Pettys Gulf Coast Air Systems (RACCA Director) 5411 Comfort Dr, Tampa, Fl. 33610

Phone: 813-689-2082 Cell: 813-309-0130 shanna@gulfcoastairsystems.com


Troy Daland  Air Zero Air Conditioning (RACCA Director) 12953 92nd St. N. Largo, Fl. 33773

Phone: 727-619-2008 Cell: 727-404-0287 troy@airzero.com


Paula DeSantis-Tarris Trane Supply (Associate Director) 4720 East Adamo Drive Tampa, Fl. 
33605 Phone/Cell: 813-695-7736 Email: pmdesantis-tarris@trane.com


Michael Tarris (Acting Executive Director) P.O. Box 2403 Oldsmar, Fl. 34677

Phone/Cell: 727-209-5745 Email: racca@racca-florida.org


Keane Bismarck (RACCA Apprenticeship Program Administrator) P.O. Box 2403 Oldsmar, Fl. 
34677 Phone/Cell: 813-253-9859 Email: apprenticeship@racca-florida.org


Keith Goolsby Jetfuel Creative (RACCA Website Administrator) 514 N Franklin St. Ste 205 
Tampa, Florida, 33602 Ph: 813-644-9538 Cell: 813-644-9538 Email: keith@jetfuelcreative.com
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